

Title Appeal-09/2022 (CIS-09/2022)

Order no.02

21.09.2022

Today is fixed for S.R of notice u/s 5 of Limitation Act.

Appellant files hazira through Ld.Lawyer.

S.R of notice upon all the respondents is received after service.

All the six respondents appear through vokatnama

Fix 04-01-2023 for hearing of the petition u/s 5 of the Limitation Act.

Addl. District Judge, Rampurhat

JO CODE-WB00770